inspections, construction documents, computerized building simulation, life cycle costing, and on-site
observation, as required for the project, in accordance with Exhibits 'A', 'B' and 'C and the following terms
and conditions for payment of a lump sum fee, not-to-exceed Five Hundred Thirty Two Thousand, One Hundred
Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($532,150.00). The CONSULTANT agrees to accept this amount as full
compensation for the combined total cost of all work, expenses and profit.

THE PROFESSIONAL STUDY SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING:

This cojitract is for professional design and j:onstruction administration services for a new 6,400 square-foot

[...]

Smith Alvarez Sienkiewycz Architects is referred to as the "Client".

Payment for Services
In consideration for the Scope of Services provided by Artisan Engineering, Smith Alvarez
Sienkiewycz Architects will pay Artisan Engineering a lump sum base fee of twenty nine
thousand five hundred dollars. ($ 29,500), and an add alternate fee of seven thousand five
hundred dollars, ($ 7,500), as outlined on Attachment 2.

October 11, 2022 ,\ e n g i n e e r i n g

Londonderry Patrol Shed

Project # 22358

If this proposal is acceptable, please sign and return the executed original back to Artisan
Engineering and retain a copy for your records.